QDKT.DNT - 2006
TECHNICAL REGULATIONS FOR RURAL ELECTRIFICATION           68
PART II
APPENDICES
APPENDIX 1
PRINCIPLE TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ELECTRICAL
MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION STRUCTURE
1-1.  General requirements

Symbol
Pole
length
(m)
Pole
top
(mm)
Pole
bottom
(mm)
Limiting
tension on
pole head
( kG )
Note
1 LT.10A 10 190 323 320 Solid stem
2 LT.10B 10 190 323 420 Solid stem
3 LT.10C 10 190 323 520 Solid stem
4 LT.10.5A 10.5 190 330 300 Solid stem
5 LT.10.5B 10.5 190 330 400 Solid stem
6 LT.10.5C 10.5 190 330 500 Solid stem
7 LT.12A1 12 190 350 340 Solid stem
8 LT.12A 12 190 350 540 Solid stem
QDKT.DNT - 2006
TECHNICAL REGULATIONS FOR RURAL ELECTRIFICATION           90
Outer size
No
Pole
Symbol
Pole
length
(m)
Pole
top
(mm)
Pole
bottom
(mm)
Limiting
tension on
pole head
( kG )
Note
9 LT.12B 12 190 350 720 Solid stem
10 LT.12C 12 190 350 900 Solid stem
11 LT.14A 14 190 377 650 Solid stem or
joining 10m + 4m
12 LT.14B 14 190 377 850 Solid stem or
joining 10m + 4m
13 LT.14C 14 190 377 1,100 Solid stem or
joining 10m + 4m
14 LT.16B 16 190 403 920 Joining 10m + 6m
15 LT.16C 16 190 403 1,100 Joining 10m + 6m
16 LT.18B 18 190 429 920 Joining 10m + 8m
17 LT.18C 18 190 429 1.200 Joining 10m + 8m
18 LT.20B 20 190 456 920 Joining 10m +10m
19 LT.20C 20 190 456 1.000 Joining 10m +10m
20 LT.20D 20 190 456 1.300 Joining  10m+10m
- Thickness of concrete layers on pole top  ³ 50mm and on pole bottom ³ 60mm.
- Mark of pole concrete at least > M300.
- Tension standing steel rod of diameter d ≤ 16mm with the minimal calculating tension
RH

(m)
tension
on pole
head
(kG)
1 LT-6(ULT) 6.0 120 184 100 One section
2 LT-6,5A(ULT) 6.5 160 230 150 One section
3 LT-6,5B(ULT) 6.5 160 230 230 One section
4 LT-7,5A(ULT) 7.5 160 244 200 One section
5 LT-7,5B(ULT) 7.5 160 344 300 One section
6 LT-8,5A(ULT) 8.5 160 255 200 One section
7 LT-8,5B(ULT) 8.5 160 255 300 One section
8 LT-10,5A(ULT) 10.5 190 330 320 One section
9 LT-10,5B(ULT) 10.5 190 330 420 One section
10 LT-10,5C(ULT) 10.5 190 330 480 One section
11 LT-12A(ULT) 12 190 350 350 One section
12 LT-12B(ULT) 12 190 350 540 One section
13 LT-12C(ULT) 12 190 350 720 One section
14 LT-12D(ULT) 12 190 350 900 One section
15 LT-14B(ULT) 14 190 377 650  One section
16 LT-14C(ULT) 14 190 377 900 One section
17 LT-14D(ULT) 14 190 377 1100 One section
18 LT-18,5C(ULT) 18.5 190 436 1000
LT-8GC+
LT-10,5C
19 LT-20C(ULT) 20 190 456 1000
LT-8GC+
 LT-12C
20 LT-20D(ULT) 20 190 456 1300
 LT8GD+
 LT-12D
1-9.3. LV Line Concrete Poles
Square and centrifugal concrete poles for LV lines manufactured in accordance with